
 The International Journal Of Science & Technoledge  (ISSN  2321 – 919X) www.theijst.com 
 

360                                                 Vol 3  Issue 8                                             August, 2015 
 

 

THE INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF  
SCIENCE & TECHNOLEDGE 

 
 

 

Temperature and Pressure  
Derivatives of Higher Order Elastic Constants of RBI 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

1. Introduction  
 In the present decade, considerable interest has been taken in investigation of anharmonic properties of materials of various kinds. 
While expanding elastic energy density for a deformed crystal using Taylor’s series expansion, one gets a series with higher order 
coefficients. These coefficients are known as higher order elastic constants. In this expansion, the second, third and fourth order elastic 
constants are the coefficients of second, third and fourth order terms. When the values of these elastic constants of substance are 
known, many of the anharmonic properties of the substances can be treated within the limit of the continuum approximation in a 
quantitative manner. Several physical properties and crystal anharmonicities such as thermal expansion, specific heat at higher 
temperature, temperature variation of acoustic velocity and attenuation, the first order pressure derivatives of second order elastic 
constants and Grüneisen numbers can be quantified after discussing higher order anharmonicities such as the first order pressure 
derivatives of third order elastic constants, the second order pressure derivatives  of second order elastic constants, partial contractions 
and deformation of crystals under large forces. In present decade considerable interest has been taken in investigation of anharmonic 
properties of materials of various kinds [1-10]. No complete experimental or theoretical efforts have been made so for in obtaining the 
temperature variation of anharmonic properties of materials possessing different crystal structures. The present work is concerned with 
the formulation to evaluate the second, third and fourth order elastic constants at an elevated temperature, the first order pressure 
derivatives of second and third order elastic constants, the second order pressure derivatives of second order elastic constants, partial 
contractions and first order temperature derivatives of second order elastic constants using long - and short - potentials starting from 
the nearest neighbour distance and hardness parameter for Rubidium iodide crystals.  
  
2. Formulation 

 The elastic energy density for a crystal of a cubic symmetry can be expanded up to quartic terms as shown below [11]; 
U0  = U2 + U3 + U4 =[1/2!]  Cijkl  xij xkl  + [1/3!] Cijklmn xij xkl xmn  

                                           + [1/4!]  Cijklmnpq xij xkl xmn xpq                                                                            (1)   

0
2 )/(   klijIJijkl UCC

,  

0
3 )/(   mnklijIJKijklmn UCC

 

and   0
4 )/(   pqmnklijIJKLijklmnpq UCC

                 
CIJ, CIJK and CIJKL are the SOECs, TOECs and FOECs.   

                                                                                                                                  

A. K. Choudhary 
Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, Atarra P. G. College, Atarra, Banda, U.P., India 

Kailash 

Associate Professor, Department of Physics, B. N. P. G. College, Rath, Hamirpur, U.P., India 
 

Abstract: 
In the present work a theory has been developed for quantifying the second order elastic constants, third order elastic 
constants and fourth order elastic constants, first order pressure derivatives of second and third order elastic constants, 
second order pressure derivatives of second order elastic constants and partial contractions for Rubidium 
Iodide crystal( from 50K up to 650K, near melting point of RbI) also. The results are discussed and compared with 
both experimental and theoretical data available in literature. The systematic analysis of data of Rubidium Iodide Crystals 
obtained through different techniques gives important and valuable information about its internal structure, anharmonic and 
inherent properties.  
 
Keywords:  Elastic constants, pressure derivatives, temperature derivatives and partial contractions 
 

http://www.theijst.com


 The International Journal Of Science & Technoledge  (ISSN  2321 – 919X) www.theijst.com 
 

361                                                 Vol 3  Issue 8                                             August, 2015 
 

 

The elastic constants consist of two parts as follows: 
CIJ    = C0

IJ + CIJ
vib

,         CIJK = C0
IJK  + CIJK

vib  and CIJKL = C0
IJKL + CIJKL

vib          (2) 
The first part is the strain derivative of the internal energy Uo and is known as “static” elastic constant and the second part is the strain 
derivative of the vibrational free energy Uvib and is called “Vibrational” elastic constant. The superscript “0” has been introduced to 
emphasize that the static elastic constants correspond to 0K. 
 
3. Evaluation  
 The theory for the calculating different anharmonic properties related constants of the substances possessing FCC crystal structures 
has been represented in the preceding section 2. Using the concept of nearest-neighbour distance and hardness parameter; the second, 
third and fourth order elastic constants for Rubidium iodide (RbI) are evaluated at different temperature (50K to up to their melting 
points). The values of the second, third and fourth order elastic constants at 300K for Rubidium iodide crystals are given in Tables (1 - 
3). The FOPDs of SOECs and TOECs, the SOPDs of SOECs and partial contractions for this material are evaluated utilizing room 
temperature data of Tables (1 - 3) and the results are shown in Table 4 and 5. Table 6 present the value of FOTDs of SOECs at room 
temperature. 
  
4. Results and Discussions 
 The SOECs, TOECs and FOECs in 1011dyne/cm2 at room temperature for Rubidium iodide are shown in Tables (1 – 3). The FOPDs 
of the SOECs and TOECs of Rubidium Halides are presented in Table 4.The SOPDs of the SOECs in 10-10 cm2/dyne are shown in 
Table 5 and Partial Contractions in 1013 dyne/cm2 are shown in Table 5. The calculated data of FOTDs of the SOECs for Rubidium 
iodide (RbI) are present in Table 6. The comparative values [12] of all anharmonic constants have been shown in tables. 
The temperature variation of various anharmonic constants such as temperature variation of SOECs, TOECs and FOECs, FOPDs of 
SOECs and TOECs, the SOPDs of SOECs, partial contractions and FOTDs of the SOECs are represented graphically for Rubidium 
iodide. It may be stated that all the SOECs are positive in nature. From figure (1) the value of C11and C44 increases and the value of 
C12 decreases as temperature increases .Out of six third order elastic constants for Rubidium iodide at 300K, C111, C112 and C166 are 
negative in nature while C123, C144 and C456 are positive in nature. The experimental value [13] of   SOECs and TOECs for RbCl are 
present in Table (1-2). Figure (2) shows the value of C111and C112 increases, but C123 decreases as temperature increases. There are 
eleven fourth order elastic constants for Rubidium iodide. From figure (3) the value of C1111, C1112 and C1122 decreases as temperature 
increases. Figure (4) present the temperature variation of first order pressure derivatives of second order elastic constants for 
Rubidium iodide. The value of dC11/dp and dC12/dp decreases and the value of dC44/dp somewhere increases or decreases as 
temperature increases. Figure (5) presents the values of d2C11/dp, d2C12/dp and d2C44/dp which decrease as temperature increases for 
Rubidium iodide. From Figure (6) one can say that the value of dC11/dT, dC12/dT and dC44/dT decreases as temperature increases for 
Rubidium iodide. The experimental and theoretical data [14-18] obtained by other authors have been shown in tables which is available 
in literature. The cases discussed in the present study are overall in good agreement with theoretical and experimental results, which 
shows the validity of the present theory. The data obtained in present investigation will be helpful to those workers [19-22] who are 
engaged in such studies. 

 
5. References 

i. Z. H. Fang, Temperature dependence of interatomic separation for alkali halides, Phy.Stat Sol.  (b), 241, 2886 – 92, (2004). 
ii. E.Guilliorit, C. Bacon and B. Hosten, Predictions of the Generation of Acoustic Waves due to  the Penetration of Pulsed 

Microwaves in Multilayer Media, J. Acoust. Soc. Am., 122,  65 – 74, (2002). 
iii. R. R. Reddy, Y. N. Ahammed, K. R. Gopal, P. A. Azeem, B. S. Devi and T.V.R. Rao, Correlation  Between Lattice Energy, 

Interionic Distance, Valence electron Plasma Energy Electromagnetivity  Bond Energy and Mean Sound Velocity for Alkali 
Halides, J. Pure Appl. Ultra, 25,  19 – 30, (2003). 

iv. J. J. Finneran, C. E. Schlundt, R. Dear, D. A. Carder and S. H. Ridgway, Auditory Filter Shapes for the Bottlenose Dolphin 
(Tursiops Truncates) and the White Whal (Delphinapterus Leucus) Derived with   Notched Noise, J. Acoust. Soc.  Am., 112, 
322 – 28, (2002).  

v. M. Zhao and Q. Jiang, Crystal liquid interface energy and surface stress of alkali halides, Mate.  Chem. Phy., 87, 1 – 4, 
(2004). 

vi. S. E. Dosso and N. E. Collision, Acoustic Tracking of a Freely Drifting Sonobuoy Field, J.   Acoust. Soc. Am., 111, 2166 – 
77, (2002). 

vii. R. Raidutis and L. Mapeika, the Simulation of Ultrasonic Case of the Objects with a Complex Geometry, Ultragarsas, 38, 43 
– 46, (2001). 

viii. E. S. R. Gopal and B. J. Thangaraju, Physical Ultrasonics: Current Scenario and Future Prospects, J. Pure Appl. Ultra, 22, 29 
– 59, (2000). 

ix. A. Kumar, M. R. Khan and N. K. Chaudhari, Improvement in Time Interval Measurement of Ultrasonic Wave Propagation, 
Ind. J.Pure. Appl. Ultra., 24,  6 – 10, (2002).  

x. P. S. Naidu and K. R. Prasad, Ultrasonic Study in the Binary Liquid Mixtures of Dimethyl Sulphoxide, Ind. J.P.A. Ultra., 24, 
18 – 23, (2002). 

xi. Brugger K., Thermodynamic Definition of Higher Order Elastic Coefficients, Phy Rev. 133, 1611 – 12, (1964). 
xii. Kailash, Anharmonic Properties of Alkali Halides and Cyanides, Acta Physica         Pol., 89, 75 – 90, (1996).  

http://www.theijst.com


 The International Journal Of Science & Technoledge  (ISSN  2321 – 919X) www.theijst.com 
 

362                                                 Vol 3  Issue 8                                             August, 2015 
 

 

xiii. J. T. Lewis, A. Lehoczky, and C.V. Briscoe, Elastic constants of the alkali halides at 4.20K, Phys. Rev., 161,  877 – 887, 
(1967). 

xiv. V.K. Garg, D.S. Puri, and M.P. Verma, Many body effects on the fourth order elastic constants of ionic solids: II 
Applications, Phys. Stat. sol (b), 82, 481, (1977). 

xv. P. B. Ghate, Third Order Elastic Constants of Alkali Halide Crystals, Phys. Rev., 139, 1666 – 74, (1965).  
xvi. Z. P. Chang and G. R. Barsch, Pressure dependence of the elastic constants of RbCl, RbBr and RbI, J. Phys. Chem. Solids 32, 

27 – 40, (1971). 
xvii. U. C. Shrivastava, Theory of the Anomalous Temperature Dependence of C-12 in NaCl like Structure Solids, Phys. Stat. 

Solidi B., 100, 641 – 649, (1980).  
xviii. A. A. Botaki, I. N. Gybbuand and A. V. Sharke, Soviet Phys. Solid state 13, 3096, (1972).   

xix. Lsoda Hiroshi and Kawashima Riki, Temperature dependence of thermal property for lead Nitrate crystal, J. Phys. Chem. 
Solids, 68, 561 – 563, (2007). 

xx. S. K. Srivastava and S. K. Sharma, Temperature dependence of elastic constants for NaCl Solid, Physica (b), 388, 350-353, 
(2007). 

xxi. M K Rawat and Sangeeta, Ultrasonic study of molecular interactions and compressibility behaviour of strontium soaps in 
chloroform – propylene glycol mixture, J. Pure Appl. Phys, 46, 187 – 192, (2008). 

xxii. Kai Ming Li, Predicted attenuation of sound in rigid parous ground from an air borne source, J. Accoust. Soc. Am., 123, 
1352-1363, (2008). 

  

http://www.theijst.com


 The International Journal Of Science & Technoledge  (ISSN  2321 – 919X) www.theijst.com 
 

363                                                 Vol 3  Issue 8                                             August, 2015 
 

 

Annexure 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Table 1: The Nearest-neighbour distance (r0) and hardness parameter (q) in 10-8cm and SOECs in 1011 Dyne/cm2 at room 

temperature for Rubidium Iodide 
 

Table 2: TOECs in 1011 Dyne/cm2 at Room Temperature for Rubidium Iodide 
 

Comp C1111 C1112 C1122 C1123 C1144 C1155 C1255 C1266 C1456 C4444 C4455 Ref. 

RbI 
-302.3 
692.4 

1197.7 

-180.8 
-37.36 
10.45 

-106.2 
-47.60 
-46.95 

-0.868 
-50.09 
-0.840 

-2.269 
-2.217 
-0.242 

6.148 
7.126 
8.995 

-3.276 
-2.157 
-2.156 

9.201 
11.34 
8.693 

-2.124 
2.125 
-1.857 

10.56 
11.55 
12.22 

-2.138 
-2.127 
0.634 

 
[12] 
[14] 

Table 3:  FOECs in 1011 Dyne/cm2 at room temperature for Rubidium Iodide 
 

Comp. dC11 
dP 

dC12 
dP 

dC44 
dP 

dC111 
dP 

dC112 
dP 

dC123 
dP 

dC144 
dP 

dC166 
dP 

dC456 
dp Reference 

RbI 
-20.450 
-13.00 
13.66 

-9.487 
1.45 
1.38 

-0.297 
-0.33 
-0.34 

249.87 
-115 

100.38 
35.1 

0.954 
40.5 

1.160 
-1.14 

2.890 
14.9 

2.121 
1.95 

Present 
[12] 
[15] 

Table 4: The First Order Pressure Derivatives of the Second and Third Order Elastic Constants for Rubidium Iodide 
 

Comp. d2C11 
dP2 

d2C12 
dP2 

d2C44 
dP2 Y11 Y12 Y44 Reference 

RbI 
10.244 
18.26 
-18.4 

3.539 
-1.65 
-2.3 

5.285 
0.24 
-1.3 

-12.397 
3.476 

7.7 

-5.784 
-4.204 
-0.41 

0.140 
-0.747 
0.21 

Present 
[12] 
[16] 

Table 5: The SOPDs of the SOECs in 10-10 (Dyne/cm2)-1 and Partial Contraction (Y  in 1013Dyne/cm2 for Rubidium Iodide 
 

Comp. dC11 
dT 

dC12 
dT 

dC44 
dT 

dC13 
dP 

dC15 
dP 

dC17 
dP 

Reference 

RbI 
-2.715 
-1.798 
-2.251 

-0.948 
0.099 
0.001 

-0.248 
-0.109 
-0.052 

-2.588 
-1.676 

-1.047 
-0.023 

 

-0.121 
0.001 

Present 
[17] 
[18] 

Table 6: The First Order Temperature Derivatives of the Second Order Elastic Constants for Rubidium Iodide 
 

Comp. Mel. Point r0 q C11 C12 C44 Reference 

RbI 6470c 3.6220 0.415 
2.609 
3.188 
3.210 

0.494 
0.324 
0.361 

0.568 
0.512 
0.292 

Present 
[12] 

Exp.[13] 

Comp. q C111 C112 C123 C144 C166 C456 References 

RbI 0.315 
-46.346 
-54.64 
-50.72 

-13.955 
-1.125 
-1.223 

0.918 
0.455 
0.002 

1.031 
0.929 
0.882 

-1.915 
-2.004 
-1.744 

0.909 
0.909 
0.856 

Present 
[12] 

Exp.[13] 

http://www.theijst.com


 The International Journal Of Science & Technoledge  (ISSN  2321 – 919X) www.theijst.com 
 

364                                                 Vol 3  Issue 8                                             August, 2015 
 

 

 
Figure 1      Figure 2 

 

 
Figure 3     Figure 4 

 

 
Figure 5      Figure 6 

 

0 100 200 300 400 500 600
0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

Temperature(K)

S
ec

on
d 

O
rd

er
 E

la
st

ic
 C

on
st

an
ts

 in
 d

yn
e/

cm
2

Temperature variation of SOECs for RbI

C11
C12
C44

0 100 200 300 400 500 600
-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

Temperature(K)

Th
ird

 O
rd

er
 E

la
st

ic
 C

on
st

an
ts

 in
 d

yn
e/

cm
2

Temperature variation of TOECs for RbI

C111
C112
C123

0 100 200 300 400 500 600
-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

Temperature(K)

Fo
ur

th
 O

rd
er

 E
la

st
ic

 C
on

st
an

ts
 in

 d
yn

e/
cm

2

Temperature variation of FOECs for RbI

C1111
C1112
C1122

0 100 200 300 400 500 600
-35

-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

Temperature(K)

FO
P

D
s 

of
 S

O
E

C
s

Temperature variation of FOPDs for RbI

dC11/dp
dC12/dp
dC44/dp

0 100 200 300 400 500 600
0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

Temperature(K)

S
O

P
D

s 
of

 S
O

E
C

s 
in

 C
m

2/
dy

ne

Temperature variation of SOPDs for RbI

ddC11/dp2
ddC12/dp2
ddC44/dp2

0 100 200 300 400 500 600
-3.5

-3

-2.5

-2

-1.5

-1

-0.5

0

Temperature(K)

FO
TD

s 
of

 S
O

E
C

s

Temperature variation of FOTDs for RbI

dC11/dT
dC12/dT
dC44/dT

http://www.theijst.com

