THE INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLEDGE

Temperature and Pressure Derivatives of Higher Order Elastic Constants of RBI

A. K. Choudhary

Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, Atarra P. G. College, Atarra, Banda, U.P., India Kailash

Associate Professor, Department of Physics, B. N. P. G. College, Rath, Hamirpur, U.P., India

Abstract:

In the present work a theory has been developed for quantifying the second order elastic constants, third order elastic constants and fourth order elastic constants, first order pressure derivatives of second and third order elastic constants, second order pressure derivatives of second order elastic constants and partial contractions for Rubidium Iodide crystal(from 50K up to 650K, near melting point of RbI) also. The results are discussed and compared with both experimental and theoretical data available in literature. The systematic analysis of data of Rubidium Iodide Crystals obtained through different techniques gives important and valuable information about its internal structure, anharmonic and inherent properties.

Keywords: Elastic constants, pressure derivatives, temperature derivatives and partial contractions

1. Introduction

In the present decade, considerable interest has been taken in investigation of anharmonic properties of materials of various kinds. While expanding elastic energy density for a deformed crystal using Taylor's series expansion, one gets a series with higher order coefficients. These coefficients are known as higher order elastic constants. In this expansion, the second, third and fourth order elastic constants are the coefficients of second, third and fourth order terms. When the values of these elastic constants of substance are known, many of the anharmonic properties of the substances can be treated within the limit of the continuum approximation in a quantitative manner. Several physical properties and crystal anharmonicities such as thermal expansion, specific heat at higher temperature, temperature variation of acoustic velocity and attenuation, the first order pressure derivatives of second order elastic constants and Grüneisen numbers can be quantified after discussing higher order anharmonicities such as the first order pressure derivatives of third order elastic constants, the second order pressure derivatives of second order elastic constants, partial contractions and deformation of crystals under large forces. In present decade considerable interest has been taken in investigation of anharmonic properties of materials of various kinds ^[1-10]. No complete experimental or theoretical efforts have been made so for in obtaining the temperature variation of anharmonic properties of materials possessing different crystal structures. The present work is concerned with the formulation to evaluate the second, third and fourth order elastic constants at an elevated temperature, the first order pressure derivatives of second and third order elastic constants, the second order pressure derivatives of second order elastic constants, partial contractions and first order temperature derivatives of second order elastic constants using long - and short - potentials starting from the nearest neighbour distance and hardness parameter for Rubidium iodide crystals.

2. Formulation

The elastic energy density for a crystal of a cubic symmetry can be expanded up to quartic terms as shown below^[11]; $I_{12} + I_{12} + I_{12} - [1/2!] C_{112} x_{112} x_{112} + [1/3!] C_{112}$ U_0

$$= U_2 + U_3 + U_4 = [1/2!] C_{ijkl} x_{ij} x_{kl} + [1/3!] C_{ijklmn} x_{ij} x_{kl} x_{mn} + [1/4!] C_{ijklmnng} x_{ij} x_{kl} x_{mn} x_{ng}$$

$$C_{ijkl} = C_{IJ} = (\partial^{2}U / \partial \alpha_{ij} \partial \alpha_{kl})_{\alpha=0},$$

$$C_{ijklmn} = C_{IJK} = (\partial^{3}U / \partial \alpha_{ij} \partial \alpha_{kl} \partial \alpha_{mn})_{\alpha=0}$$

$$C_{ijklmnpq} = C_{IJKL} = (\partial^{4}U / \partial \alpha_{ij} \partial \alpha_{kl} \partial \alpha_{mn} \partial \alpha_{pq})_{\alpha=0}$$

and

 C_{IJ} , C_{IJK} and C_{IJKL} are the SOECs, TOECs and FOECs.

(1)

The elastic constants consist of two parts as follows:

 $C_{IJ} = C_{IJ}^{0} + C_{IJ}^{vib}, \quad C_{IJK} = C_{IJK}^{0} + C_{IJK}^{vib} \text{ and } \quad C_{IJKL} = C_{IJKL}^{0} + C_{IJKL}^{vib}$ (2) The first part is the strain derivative of the internal energy U_o and is known as "static" elastic constant and the second part is the strain derivative of the vibrational free energy U^{vib} and is called "Vibrational" elastic constant. The superscript "0" has been introduced to emphasize that the static elastic constants correspond to 0K.

3. Evaluation

The theory for the calculating different anharmonic properties related constants of the substances possessing FCC crystal structures has been represented in the preceding section 2. Using the concept of nearest-neighbour distance and hardness parameter; the second, third and fourth order elastic constants for Rubidium iodide (RbI) are evaluated at different temperature (50K to up to their melting points). The values of the second, third and fourth order elastic constants at 300K for Rubidium iodide crystals are given in Tables (1 -3). The FOPDs of SOECs and TOECs, the SOPDs of SOECs and partial contractions for this material are evaluated utilizing room temperature data of Tables (1 - 3) and the results are shown in Table 4 and 5. Table 6 present the value of FOTDs of SOECs at room temperature.

4. Results and Discussions

The SOECs, TOECs and FOECs in 10^{11} dyne/cm² at room temperature for Rubidium iodide are shown in Tables (1 – 3). The FOPDs of the SOECs and TOECs of Rubidium Halides are presented in Table 4. The SOPDs of the SOECs in 10⁻¹⁰ cm²/dyne are shown in Table 5 and Partial Contractions in 10^{13} dyne/cm² are shown in Table 5. The calculated data of FOTDs of the SOECs for Rubidium iodide (RbI) are present in Table 6. The comparative values ^[12] of all anharmonic constants have been shown in tables.

The temperature variation of various anharmonic constants such as temperature variation of SOECs, TOECs and FOECs, FOPDs of SOECs and TOECs, the SOPDs of SOECs, partial contractions and FOTDs of the SOECs are represented graphically for Rubidium iodide. It may be stated that all the SOECs are positive in nature. From figure (1) the value of C_{11} and C_{44} increases and the value of C12 decreases as temperature increases .Out of six third order elastic constants for Rubidium iodide at 300K, C111, C112 and C166 are negative in nature while C_{123} , C_{144} and C_{456} are positive in nature. The experimental value ^[13] of SOECs and TOECs for RbCl are present in Table (1-2). Figure (2) shows the value of C₁₁₁ and C₁₁₂ increases, but C₁₂₃ decreases as temperature increases. There are eleven fourth order elastic constants for Rubidium iodide. From figure (3) the value of C₁₁₁₁, C₁₁₁₂ and C₁₁₂₂ decreases as temperature increases. Figure (4) present the temperature variation of first order pressure derivatives of second order elastic constants for Rubidium iodide. The value of dC_{11}/dp and dC_{12}/dp decreases and the value of dC_{44}/dp somewhere increases or decreases as temperature increases. Figure (5) presents the values of d^2C_{11}/dp , d^2C_{12}/dp and d^2C_{44}/dp which decrease as temperature increases for Rubidium iodide. From Figure (6) one can say that the value of dC_{11}/dT , dC_{12}/dT and dC_{44}/dT decreases as temperature increases for Rubidium iodide. The experimental and theoretical data ^[14-18] obtained by other authors have been shown in tables which is available in literature. The cases discussed in the present study are overall in good agreement with theoretical and experimental results, which shows the validity of the present theory. The data obtained in present investigation will be helpful to those workers ^[19-22] who are engaged in such studies.

5. References

- i. Z. H. Fang, Temperature dependence of interatomic separation for alkali halides, Phy.Stat Sol. (b), 241, 2886 92, (2004).
- ii. E.Guilliorit, C. Bacon and B. Hosten, Predictions of the Generation of Acoustic Waves due to the Penetration of Pulsed Microwaves in Multilayer Media, J. Acoust. Soc. Am., 122, 65 – 74, (2002).
- iii. R. R. Reddy, Y. N. Ahammed, K. R. Gopal, P. A. Azeem, B. S. Devi and T.V.R. Rao, Correlation Between Lattice Energy, Interionic Distance, Valence electron Plasma Energy Electromagnetivity Bond Energy and Mean Sound Velocity for Alkali Halides, J. Pure Appl. Ultra, 25, 19 – 30, (2003).
- iv. J. J. Finneran, C. E. Schlundt, R. Dear, D. A. Carder and S. H. Ridgway, Auditory Filter Shapes for the Bottlenose Dolphin (Tursiops Truncates) and the White Whal (Delphinapterus Leucus) Derived with Notched Noise, J. Acoust. Soc. Am., 112, 322 - 28, (2002).
- v. M. Zhao and Q. Jiang, Crystal liquid interface energy and surface stress of alkali halides, Mate. Chem. Phy., 87, 1-4, (2004).
- vi. S. E. Dosso and N. E. Collision, Acoustic Tracking of a Freely Drifting Sonobuoy Field, J. Acoust. Soc. Am., 111, 2166 77, (2002).
- vii. R. Raidutis and L. Mapeika, the Simulation of Ultrasonic Case of the Objects with a Complex Geometry, Ultragarsas, 38, 43 -46.(2001).
- viii. E. S. R. Gopal and B. J. Thangaraju, Physical Ultrasonics: Current Scenario and Future Prospects, J. Pure Appl. Ultra, 22, 29 - 59, (2000).
- ix. A. Kumar, M. R. Khan and N. K. Chaudhari, Improvement in Time Interval Measurement of Ultrasonic Wave Propagation, Ind. J.Pure. Appl. Ultra., 24, 6 – 10, (2002).
- x. P. S. Naidu and K. R. Prasad, Ultrasonic Study in the Binary Liquid Mixtures of Dimethyl Sulphoxide, Ind. J.P.A. Ultra., 24, 18 - 23, (2002).
- Brugger K., Thermodynamic Definition of Higher Order Elastic Coefficients, Phy Rev. 133, 1611 12, (1964). xi.
- Kailash, Anharmonic Properties of Alkali Halides and Cyanides, Acta Physica Pol., 89, 75 – 90, (1996). xii.

- xiii. J. T. Lewis, A. Lehoczky, and C.V. Briscoe, Elastic constants of the alkali halides at 4.2^oK, Phys. Rev., 161, 877 887, (1967).
- xiv. V.K. Garg, D.S. Puri, and M.P. Verma, Many body effects on the fourth order elastic constants of ionic solids: II Applications, Phys. Stat. sol (b), 82, 481, (1977).
- xv. P. B. Ghate, Third Order Elastic Constants of Alkali Halide Crystals, Phys. Rev., 139, 1666 74, (1965).
- xvi. Z. P. Chang and G. R. Barsch, Pressure dependence of the elastic constants of RbCl, RbBr and RbI, J. Phys. Chem. Solids 32, 27 – 40, (1971).
- xvii. U. C. Shrivastava, Theory of the Anomalous Temperature Dependence of C-12 in NaCl like Structure Solids, Phys. Stat. Solidi B., 100, 641 – 649, (1980).
- xviii. A. A. Botaki, I. N. Gybbuand and A. V. Sharke, Soviet Phys. Solid state 13, 3096, (1972).
- xix. Lsoda Hiroshi and Kawashima Riki, Temperature dependence of thermal property for lead Nitrate crystal, J. Phys. Chem. Solids, 68, 561 563, (2007).
- xx. S. K. Srivastava and S. K. Sharma, Temperature dependence of elastic constants for NaCl Solid, Physica (b), 388, 350-353, (2007).
- xxi. M K Rawat and Sangeeta, Ultrasonic study of molecular interactions and compressibility behaviour of strontium soaps in chloroform propylene glycol mixture, J. Pure Appl. Phys, 46, 187 192, (2008).
- xxii. Kai Ming Li, Predicted attenuation of sound in rigid parous ground from an air borne source, J. Accoust. Soc. Am., 123, 1352-1363, (2008).

Annexure

Comp.	Mel. Point	r ₀	q	C ₁₁	C ₁₂	C ₄₄	Reference
				2.609	0.494	0.568	Present
RbI	$647^{0}c$	3.6220	0.415	3.188	0.324	0.512	[12]
				3.210	0.361	0.292	Exp.[13]

Table 1: The Nearest-neighbour distance (r_0) and hardness parameter (q) in 10^{-8} cm and SOECs in 10^{11} Dyne/cm² at room temperature for Rubidium Iodide

Comp.	q	C ₁₁₁	C ₁₁₂	C ₁₂₃	C ₁₄₄	C ₁₆₆	C ₄₅₆	References
		-46.346	-13.955	0.918	1.031	-1.915	0.909	Present
RbI	0.315	-54.64	-1.125	0.455	0.929	-2.004	0.909	[12]
		-50.72	-1.223	0.002	0.882	-1.744	0.856	Exp.[13]

Table 2: TOECs in 10¹¹ Dyne/cm² at Room Temperature for Rubidium Iodide

Comp	C ₁₁₁₁	C ₁₁₁₂	C ₁₁₂₂	C ₁₁₂₃	C ₁₁₄₄	C ₁₁₅₅	C ₁₂₅₅	C ₁₂₆₆	C ₁₄₅₆	C ₄₄₄₄	C ₄₄₅₅	Ref.
	-302.3	-180.8	-106.2	-0.868	-2.269	6.148	-3.276	9.201	-2.124	10.56	-2.138	
RbI	692.4	-37.36	-47.60	-50.09	-2.217	7.126	-2.157	11.34	2.125	11.55	-2.127	[12]
	1197.7	10.45	-46.95	-0.840	-0.242	8.995	-2.156	8.693	-1.857	12.22	0.634	[14]

Table 3: FOECs in 10^{11} Dyne/cm² at room temperature for Rubidium Iodide

Comp.	$\frac{dC_{11}}{dP}$	$\frac{dC_{12}}{dP}$	$\frac{dC_{44}}{dP}$	$\frac{dC_{111}}{dP}$	$\frac{dC_{112}}{dP}$	$\frac{dC_{123}}{dP}$	$\frac{dC_{144}}{dP}$	<u>dC₁₆₆</u> dP	$\frac{dC_{456}}{dp}$	Reference
	-20.450	-9.487	-0.297	240.97	100.29	0.054	1 160	2 800	2 1 2 1	Present
RbI	-13.00	1.45	-0.33	249.87	25.1	40.5	1.100	2.890	2.121	[12]
	13.66	1.38	-0.34	-115	35.1	40.5	-1.14	14.9	1.95	[15]

Table 4: The First Order Pressure Derivatives of the Second and Third Order Elastic Constants for Rubidium Iodide

Comp.	$\frac{d^2C_{11}}{dP^2}$	$\frac{d^2C_{12}}{dP^2}$	$\frac{d^2C_{44}}{dP^2}$	Y ₁₁	Y ₁₂	Y ₄₄	Reference
	10.244	3.539	5.285	-12.397	-5.784	0.140	Present
RbI	18.26	-1.65	0.24	3.476	-4.204	-0.747	[12]
	-18.4	-2.3	-1.3	7.7	-0.41	0.21	[16]

Table 5: The SOPDs of the SOECs in 10^{-10} (Dyne/cm²)⁻¹ and Partial Contraction (Y \square in 10^{13} Dyne/cm² for Rubidium Iodide

Comp.	$\frac{dC_{11}}{dT}$	<u>dC₁₂</u> dT	<u>dC₄₄</u> dT	<u>dC₁₃</u> dP	<u>dC₁₅</u> dP	$\frac{dC_{17}}{dP}$	Reference
RbI	-2.715 -1.798 -2.251	-0.948 0.099 0.001	-0.248 -0.109 -0.052	-2.588 -1.676	-1.047 -0.023	-0.121 0.001	Present [17] [18]

Table 6: The First Order Temperature Derivatives of the Second Order Elastic Constants for Rubidium Iodide







Figure 4

